



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14102/2023 & CM APPL. 55802/2023

SHRIRAM SKILLS AND EDUCATION LTD & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.____, Advocate (Appearance not given)

versus

VIKAS BHAMBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Balkrishan Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

22.02.2024

%

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioners with no objection on behalf of respondent, list on 16th August, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

dy/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any