



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14102/2023**

SHRIRAM SKILLS AND EDUCATION LTD & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.____, Advocate (Appearance not given)

versus

VIKAS BHAMBI

..... Respondent

Through: Nemo

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

29.02.2024

CM APPL. 12646/2024 (Seeking withdrawn and replace the DD)

1. The instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of applicants/petitioners seeking the following reliefs:-

“a. Allow the Petitioner to withdraw and replace the Demand Draft bearing No. 503093 dated 28.11.2023 drawn on ICICI Bank, Defence Colony Branch from Demand Drafts bearing Nos. 256086 and 120174 dated 01.02.2024 and 12.02.2024 and/or;

Any other and further order(s) which this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper under the facts and circumstances of the present case and in the interest of justice may also be passed.”

2. Heard.

3. On filing PF within a week, issue notice to the non-



applicant/respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 16th August, 2024 i.e. the date already fixed.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 29, 2024

dy/av

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)