



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14102/2023**

SHRIRAM SKILLS AND EDUCATION LTD & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog and Mr.
Prasang Sharma, Advocates.

versus

VIKAS BHAMBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Balikrishan Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **16.08.2024**

CM APPL. 12646/2024 [Permission to withdraw Demand Draft]

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks and is granted permission to withdraw the present Application.

2. The Application is dismissed as withdrawn.

W.P.(C) 14102/2023 & CM APPL. 55802/2023 [Stay]

3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners submit that the Rejoinder was filed on 14.08.2024 but the same is not on record.

3.1 On steps being taken, let the same be brought on record.

4. In the meantime, learned Counsel for the parties seek and are granted time to file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, at least one week before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.

4.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon by the learned Counsel for the



parties shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

5. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners states that he shall file the entire record of the Trial Court Record.

6. List on 25.02.2025 at 4:00 p.m.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 16, 2024/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)