



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14102/2023**
SHRIRAM SKILLS AND EDUCATION LTD & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

VIKAS BHAMBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Balkrishan Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

15.07.2025

1. The present matter has been received pursuant to letter bearing No. NALSA-MCPC Spl. Campaign-1/2025-26 dated 27.06.2025.
2. Learned counsel for respondent submitted that he is having no communication from opposite party regarding Mediation.
3. Hence, at request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 21.07.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 15, 2025/tp