



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14102/2023&CM APPL. 55802/2023**

SHRIRAM SKILLS AND EDUCATION LTD & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.
versus

VIKAS BHAMBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Balkrishan Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

21.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Matter was passed over on the first call.
3. None appears on behalf of the petitioner despite passover.
4. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
5. Issue Court notice to the petitioners through all permissible modes through counsel as well including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 02.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 21, 2025/kr