



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14102/2023CM APPL. 55802/2023**

SHRIRAM SKILLS AND EDUCATION LTD & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Advocate.
Mr. Iswar Mohapatra along with Mr.
Animesh Pandey, Advs.

versus

VIKAS BHAMBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Balkrishan Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

02.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Re-notify on 09.01.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/kr/sp