



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14102/2023 and CM APPL. 55802/2023**
SHRIRAM SKILLS AND EDUCATION LTD & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaubey, Advocate

versus

VIKAS BHAMBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Balkrishan Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

09.01.2026

%

1. Mr. Mohit Chaubey, RP appointed for the appellant appears and seeks a copy of the petition. Learned counsel appearing for the erstwhile Director shall supply a complete set of the paper book to the learned RP.
2. List on 30.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 9, 2026

na